

REF:INABB:STATUT:LODR:2023

October 18, 2023

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 (Attn: DCS CRD)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E). Mumbai 400 051

Attn: Listing Dept.

Dear Sirs,

Intimation of loss of share certificate(s) as per Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Sub:

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

BSE - 500002 / NSE - ABB Ref:

Pursuant to above and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") KFIN Technologies Limited on October 16, 2023, we would like to inform that the RTA has received intimation from the following shareholder/s regarding loss/misplacement of share certificates with the request for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof:

SI No.	Folio no.	Name of shareholder / Joint holder	No. of shares	Face Value per share in Rs.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
8	K0024952	Kapil Kumar Sachdev	1	10	372266	40081640 to 40081640

Pursuant to SEBI Circular, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholder only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ABB India Limited

Trivikram Guda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS-17685

Encl: as above

Phone: +91 80 2294 9150 - 54

Fax: +91 80 2294 9148

Email: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

1009878

REQUEST LETTER FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE & TRANSMISSION OF SHARES

Date: 29/09/2023

To, KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, Seleniun Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gacchibowli, Financial District Hyderabad 500032



Dear Sir,

Sub: Request for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate & Transmission.

UNIT: ABB INDIA LIMITED

I, DEEPAK PRITHVIRAJ SACHDEVA (Name of Applicant), an Indian inhabitant residing at 274 Basant Avenue, Opp. Mother's Park Amritsar 143001 am applying for Transmission of Shares of ABB INDIA LIMITED held in the name of my deceased brother Late Shri KAPIL KUMAR SACHDEV (Name of deceased Shareholder) who expired on 20/04/2016 at Mumbai. The Deceased was holding 1 Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- each the following description under Regd. Folio Nos. K0024952:

CERTIFICATE	DISTINCTIVE NOS.		SHARES
NOS.	START END		
00372266	0040081640 - 0040	081640	1

The Hon'ble High Court at Bombay granted me Succession Certificate dated 25/10/2021 to the Estate of my brother Late Shri Kapil Kumar Sachdev.

I had vide my Request letter date 05/09/2022 submitted the Original Share Certificate along with other necessary documents for transmission of the same to my name. It is now more than 1 year and the Transmission process is not completed. I enclose herewith Copy letter dated 16/09/2023 from your office. I presume that the Documents are misplaced and not traceable at your office. Therefore, I hereby file an Application for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate and its transmission as the only solution for settling the issue amicably.

Accordingly, I am filing this Application with enclosed Documents supporting my claim.

Enclosed please find the following:

- Duly Notarized Affidavit Form A on NJS of Rs.100/-.
- Duly Notarized Indemnity Form B on NJS of Rs.500/-.
- 3. Form ISR 4 Request for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.
- 5. Request for Transmission FORM ISR 5
- 6. Notarized Copy of Death Certificate of deceased Shareholder.



SW 1